ATIONAL Assessment Centi	leb description	ion, Stel 0	&Timo Completed	. Done b	y
Date In: 0 112 12020 JOHLY	SAS c-Illing		200		
ter No: X11847111X (1200   4591/4	E-mail (bjale sar, Ale	1100			-
Veh Nor SUS 833X	i-Motor Claim York				13.
0.01.00 17.50	1-Motor W/O (Withle		1)		1
OD TH ! Reporting Only	•	1			
	I-Photo Uploaded	-nort		· · · ·	- COL - COL
I'P Insurer:	Asset Report by Pax		er/VVIcap		
	Ass't Report by Pax?	Tol		Fext	)
referred Wittp / INC Assign Witep / QW: (	Leav Mac/All		Non-INC( ).		
P Paintfeuling Veh Nor S	KY 7640.4.	To			
Owner / Driver: (	Period: (	) Cov	er Type: (		
Poncy No. (	Da	(61,	Times	, ,	
Confirmed by a (	[Note-Est Status (WO):	N: 0-20%;	P: 21-79%. P: 8	0-100%)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES ( )/	NO( )			eranne x-v
Buccas: (5 ) Londing: 5		)		रमध्य द	eperature court.or
The state of the s	**************************************	的知识的是	MANUAL MARKET	UE	
) Walle-In Customar : Customers I	nformation strictly Confiden	nual & Strictly	NO leter of Jahon	<del></del>	
Total Loss Case 1 to e-mail Ins	are ottori	·	113 1 17 Y		)
TO THE PERSON OF					
No. Youth	ON ( ) SIV soio	) ; Towin	THE CO. C. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST. ST	<b>"你们就是你们</b>	5 · ·
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Inve	oles: YES( )/NO(	) i Towar			5 · · ·
Drive-in ( )/Towed-in ( ); Inve	oice: VES( )/ NO(	) i Town		1.	555 · ·
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Inve	/Courtesy Ctr( )	) i Town			Бру
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In	/ Courtesy Ctr ( )	) i Town			- V
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In	/ Courtesy Ctr ( )	) i Town			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In	/ Courtesy Ctr ( )	) i Town			1 · ·
Drive-In ( )/ Toved-In ( ); Invention ( ); Inventio	/ Courtesy Ctr ( )	) i Town			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In	/ Courtesy Ctr ( )	) i Town			BAY
Drive-In ( )/ Toved-In ( ); Invention ( ); Inventio	/ Courtesy Ctr ( )	) i Town			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In	/ Courtesy Ctr ( )	) i Town			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In	/ Courtesy Ctr ( )				
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( )  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:			TOTAL COOK		THE STANK
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In		All Acidon lu	porting (SIGO)s		NA PARTY DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY DESIGNATION
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); Inv		All Acidon lu	porting (SIGO)s	\$40/\$43	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In		All Aceldes I W DA Derroy Av Ty Tewlor Fire PTI Vellow-Tire PTI Vellow-Tire	porting (\$30)%  strong (\$100)6  orb Burvey (Flauryey)  orb Burvey (Flauryey)  orb Burvey (Flauryey)	\$40743 \$110 \$330 \$112000) \$73	NA PARTY DESIGNATION OF THE PARTY DESIGNATION
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In		All Academia  Dai Berry All  Fri Yellow-The  For Italian and  The Italian and  The Italian and  The Italian and  The Italian and	porting (SJO)  street (SIO)  oth Burvey (Resurvey)  path Hurvey	\$40/\$43	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invention ( ); Invention ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (		All Academia  Dai Berry All  Fri Yellow-The  For Italian and  The Italian and  The Italian and  The Italian and  The Italian and	porting (SJO)  street (SIO)  oth Burvey (Resurvey)  path Hurvey	\$40,743 \$110 \$33 \$11,200 \$73 \$73 \$74	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invention ( ); Invention ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (		All Abeldes Is  Privoley-The	porting (SJO)  The Burvey (Resurvey)  The Burvey (Resurvey)  MRT Burvey  I Sorvious	\$40,743 \$110 \$10 \$10 \$73 \$10	
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( )  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Costs  Injury:  Oriver/Owner;  Contact No:  Outraged Portion;		All Aceldest lu  DA Darry Ar  Pri Vellou-Thro  Pri Vellou	porting (\$30)%  serned (\$100)6  orb Burvey (Fleature)  orb Burvey (Fleature)  orb Burvey (Fleature)  orb Total Howens  at Total Howens  ord Total Howens  ord Total Howens  ord Includes	\$40743 \$110 \$335 \$112 \$73 \$73 \$160 \$73 \$73	
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( ); In		AULI Anadoni lu DA I Darray Au Pri Yellou-Thro Pri Yellou-Thro Pri Vellou-Thro	porting (330)  served (5100)  served (5100)  MRT Survey  MRT Survey  I Servicest  MRT Survey	\$40743 \$110 \$335 \$112 \$73 \$73 \$160 \$73 \$73	
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( )  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Costs  Injury :  Delarion ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Inventor ( )  Photo ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	Country Ctr ( )	AULI Anadoni lu DA I Darray Au Pri Yellou-Thro Pri Yellou-Thro Pri Vellou-Thro	porting (\$30);  and burvey (Flaurvey)  and Burvey (Flaurvey)  and Burvey (Flaurvey)  and Burvey  Total Allowshus  and Indian Ion  Inspection  of The Allowshus  of The Allowsh	\$40,743 \$110 \$10 \$73 \$73 \$71 \$71 \$71 \$71 \$71 \$71 \$71 \$71	

-- -

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

07/12/2020 20:41 (SGT)

06/12/2020 17:30 (SGT)

Old Choa Chu Kang Rd, Singapore

Singapore

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLS833X

LAM WEI CHOONG

lam.aspects@gmail.com

SXXXX680B

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

(Phone) +65-96384971 +65-96384971

No

Opel

CASCADA

No - Claiming third party

Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

MSIG

Comprehensive

A 80461129 QMY

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

MRS LAM WEI CHOONG NEE LEE KUO PEI

SXXXX711J

Date Of Driving Pass 16/10/1979 Driving experience 41 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Gender Female Mobile Number (Phone) +65-93897275 Alt. Phone Number Email Address lam.aspects@gmail.com Address 4 JALAN KEBAYA Address complement Postcode 827292 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Spouse Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Major/Minor Rd Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name LEE PIK KHUEN Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No. (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20201207/7044 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

SKU9248C Volkswagen

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver AFANDI BIN ABU BAKAR NRIC No SXXXX808C Contact Number (Phone) +65-96865447 Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

#### INJURED 1

Name of injured person
Address
Address Complement
Post Code
Approximate Age Years Old
Injuries Sustained
Injured person in which vehicle?
Were seat belts worn?
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

MRS LAM WEI CHOONG NEE LEE KUO PEI

SLIGHT INJURY
SLIGHT INJURY
SLS833X
Yes
No

Name of injured person
Address
Address Complement
Post Code
Approximate Age Years Old
Injuries Sustained
Injured person in which vehicle?
Were seat belts worn?
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

LEE PIK KHUEN

LEE PIK KHUEN

SLIGHT INJURY

SLIGHT INJURY

SLS833X

Yes

No

# WITNESS DETAILS

# WITNESS 1

Name
Phone
Email

Veh A: SLS 833 X Veh B: SKU 9248C

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (II) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents{including their lawyers/law firms}, which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

" I AM AWARED THAT MY INSURER MAY HAVE A 14 DAYS TIMEFRAME FOR ME TO SUBMIT AN OWN DAMAGE CLAIM UNDER MY OWN POLICY I WILL DECK MY POLICY FOR MORE DETAILS.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

eh A: 315 8	55 V							
/eh B: 3 KU	9248C							
	-	Gorden of						
	Ren	nembrance						
	+	O GUATE O VIDE SH					Bus Stop	
	old (	choa chu kang Ro	,		7			
	010	and Call Hand H		1	-			
				(B)				
				111				
				47	↓	C. 0	ark B1	
				11/		Carri	AIK DI	
DESCRIBE CIRCU	IMSTANCES O	F THE ACCIDENT						
Please Refe	r To Police	Report No. T	1 FOC 1000	044				
ECLARATION								
	regoing partial							
	regoing particula	ars are true in every re	spect.					
	regoing particula	ars are true in every re	spect.					
	regoing particula	ars are true in every re-	spect.		au	/an/		
We declare the fo	Jocey	lake	spect.		An	07/1	1/2020	
We declare the for	Jocey	Driver's Signature	lei			07/	pinel') Signa	Jan Al
DECLARATION We declare the fo	Jocey	lake	lei		Meporting Name: NRIC/FIN	V	Donnel's Signat	Line Al

# Accord Auto Services Pte Ltd Tel: 6271 7433 / 9274 0999 Fax: 6274 5715 Email: avclaims@mycarworkshop.com Particular Of Insured/Driver & Details Of The Accident Motor Accident Report \*Time of Accident: 5:30 Pur-\*Date of Accident: \*Accident Location: OLS CHOR CHU KANG ROAD Vehicle Details \*Vehicle Number: SLS (33 X \* Make & Model: OPEL CASCADA. Insured / Policyholder \*Owner Name: \*Address: s @ gmai · com-\*Occupation: CONSULTAN (Indoor / Outdoor) \* Tel /H /Other: Driver ( ) same as above \*Driver Name: MRS LAMWEI CHOOKE NEE LEE KNO PEI \*NRIC: SIISIZIIT \*Address: 4, JALAN KEBAYA \*Driving Pass Date: 108006/10 \*Date of Birth: 02/11/56 \*Email: /am aspects @ gmail- com \*Gender: Male / Female (Indoor / Outdoor) \* Tel /H /Other: \*Driver an employee: Yes // No ) \*If no, what is relationship with the policyholder : Passengers Details \* P/Name: Mg LEE PIK KHUEN (Male/F@male) P/Name: (Male/Female) \* P/Name: (Male/Female) \* P/Name: (Male/Female) Insurance Company MSIG \*Coverage: C / TPFT / TPO \* Policy No: \*Insurer: Detail of other vehicle / Property 1 Detail of other vehicle / Property 2 Vehicle No.: SKU 9248C Vehicle No.: Make & Model: VOCKS WAGEN Make & Model: Vehicle Category: Vehicle Category: Name of Driver: AFANN BIN ABU BAKAD Name of Driver: NRIC : SIJEDRORC NRIC : : 96865447

For Official Use Only

No. of Passengers (Including Driver):

\*Claiming against Own Ins.: Yes / No (If No, Reporting Only / Te Claims)

	126
General Information of the accident	22
*Type of accident: Head-Rear / Side swipe / others: HEAD - S	DE
*Weather conditions: Clear / Raining / others: CLEAR	*Any video cam: Yes / No
*Road Surface: Dry / Wet / others: DRY	DOSTSONE O LONG HAROCAR (LEPED VO PAR CAMOTHER MENOLITYTOLS
*Witness; Yes DNo (Name: LEE PIK KHUEN NRIC:	HP:
*Accident reported to police: Yes / No	31036
*Injured party Yes No New Cos Kurno. of passengers -I/Name: MRS Crim USI CHOOKS *Fasten seat belt://	(include driver): Z
-I/Name: MKS GIM (Sci Clearly *Fasten seat belt:/Y	es No *Conveyed by Ambulance: Yes / N
	No *Conveyed by Ambulance: Ves / N

No. of Passengers (Including Driver):





T/20201207/7044

1 of 3

Report No. T/20201207/7044

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

07/12/2020 17:05		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informati	ts Parile	COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	PARTIE AND THE PARTY OF THE PAR	14 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
Name of Informant: MRS LAM WEI CHOONG NEE LEE KUO PEI			Address: 4 JALAN KEBAYA SINGAPORE 278292			
ID Type / NRIC NO		11J	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 93897275		
Nationalit SINGAPO		ŽEN	Email: lam.aspects@gmail.com			
Sex: Female	Age: 64	Date of Birth: 02/11/1956	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Retiree			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 06/12/2020 17:30	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: OLD CHOA C	HU KANG ROAD			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: No Traffic
Type of Collisi Between Movi	ion: ing Vehicles - Head	To Side		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SKU9248C	Car	VOLKSWAGO N		Silver	Slightly Damaged	0
SLS833X	Car	OPEL	Cascada	Silver	Seriously Damaged	1





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3

Report No. T/20201207/7044

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

No. of Pedestria	ns Injured: NIL	Use of Per	destrian Cros	sing: NA
Passeliger	<b>2011年中国共享的共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共和国共</b>			STILL HEAVEN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Name	LEE PIK KHUEN		ID No.	S1363557I
Related Vehicle	SLS833X (Car)		Contact No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	HO MEDICAL CENTRE PTE LTD		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	07/12/2020	Date	Subsection States	2/2020
No, of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of	Sligh	t
Name	MRS LAM WEI CHOONG NEE	LEE KUO	ID No.	S1151711J
Related Vehicle	SLS833X (Car)		Contact No.	93897275
Hospital/Clinic	HO MEDICAL CENTRE PTE L	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	07/12/2020	Date	07/12	2/2020
No of Davs gran	ted Medical Leave 03	Degree of	Sligh	•

## Brief Details.

I drove out of The Garden of Remembrance onto Old Choa Chu Kang Road and was approaching Jln Bahar when a silver Volkswagen license number SKU9248C, came out of the minor road off Cemetery South Street 18 and Car Park B1 and hit my car on the driver's side, with its left front corner.

I did not feel well after the accident and went to see a doctor this morning. Doctor gave me a 3 day medical certificate.

My front passenger, Ms Lee Pik Khuen felt traumatized and has gone to seek medical attention. She also received a 3 day medical certificate.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20201207/7044

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch	Plan
--------	------

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 07/12/2020 17:05
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / BOON YEN KIAN EVE Contact No.: 65476172	Classification Of Case:



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807 Tel: (65) 6827 7888 Fax: (65) 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

# Certificate of Insurance

ORIGINAL

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1 Individual Ownership

MOTOR MAX PLUS Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 80461129 QMY

Excess: SGD800

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle
 SISSERY

Name of Policyholder Lam Wei Choong

 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 28/08/2020

Date of Expiry of Insurance

27/08/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

Lam Wei Choong

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

 Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

 Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP. REFER TO MSIG.COM.SG FOR LIST OF AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made, Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Thomas

Signature / Date

Counter-Signatory:

Insuremycar.com.sg

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

Amy Ler Senior Vice President, Agencies

This certificate is not valid unless it is signed for & on behalf of the Company and Counter-Signed by a duly authorised representative of the Counter-Signatory.